

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.P. BHADRAN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).16211/2007

STATE OF ORISSA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PRAFULLA KUMAR DASH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

with

SLP(C) Nos.16212, 16213, 16215, 16216, 16218 to 16229, 16231 to 16236, 16238 to 16244,
16247, 16245, 16246, 16249, 16251 and 16857/2007.

(with office reports)

Date: 07/11/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Janaranjan Das, Adv.

Mr. S. Mishra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Shiv Sagar Tiwari, Adv.

Mr. R. Panda, Adv.

Mr. J.K. Das, Adv.

Mr. A.D. Kumar, Adv.

Mr. S. Menon, Adv.

Mrs. K. Sarada Devi, Adv.

Mr. J. Das, Adv.

Ms. Anita Shenoy, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

R.9 in SLP(C) 16238/07, respondents 7, 10 & 23 in SLP(C) 16215/07 and R.1 in SLP(C) 16242/07 are no more. Take steps as a last chance. Await service on respondents 7 and 10 in SLP(C) 16225/07. Petitioners to take steps to complete service on unserved respondents in the remaining SLPs. Dasti, in addition, is allowed. Copies of SLPs are dispensed with. List again on 15.12.2008.

(M.P.BHADRAN)

Registrar

sk