

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).16211/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 17/11/2004 in WP No.9909/2004 of The  
HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK)

STATE OF ORISSA &amp; ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PRAFULLA KUMAR DASH &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office report for direction)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 16212 of 2007(Office report for direction)

SLP(C) NO. 16213 of 2007(Office report for direction)

SLP(C) NO. 16215 of 2007(Office report for direction)

SLP(C) NO. 16216 of 2007(Office report for direction)

SLP(C) NO. 16218 of 2007(Office report for direction)

SLP(C) NO. 16219 of 2007(Office report for direction)

SLP(C) NO. 16220 of 2007(Office report for direction)

SLP(C) NO. 16221 of 2007(Office report for direction)

SLP(C) NO. 16222 of 2007(Office report for direction)

SLP(C) NO. 16223 of 2007(Office report for direction)

SLP(C) NO. 16224 of 2007(Office report for direction)

SLP(C) NO. 16225 of 2007(Office report for direction)

SLP(C) NO. 16226 of 2007(Office report for direction)

SLP(C) NO. 16227 of 2007(Office report for direction)

SLP(C) NO. 16228 of 2007(Office report for direction)

SLP(C) NO. 16229 of 2007(Office report for direction)

SLP(C) NO. 16231 of 2007(Office report for direction)

SLP(C) NO. 16232 of 2007(Office report for direction)

SLP(C) NO. 16233 of 2007(Office report for direction)

SLP(C) NO. 16234 of 2007(Office report for direction)

SLP(C) NO. 16235 of 2007(Office report for direction)

SLP(C) NO. 16236 of 2007(Office report for direction)

SLP(C) NO. 16238 of 2007(Office report for direction)

SLP(C) NO. 16239 of 2007(Office report for direction)

SLP(C) NO. 16240 of 2007(Office report for direction)

SLP(C) NO. 16241 of 2007(Office report for direction)

SLP(C) NO. 16242 of 2007(Office report for direction)

SLP(C) NO. 16243 of 2007(Office report for direction)

SLP(C) NO. 16244 of 2007(Office report for direction)

SLP(C) NO. 16245 of 2007(Office report for direction)

SLP(C) NO. 16246 of 2007(Office report for direction)

SLP(C) NO. 16247 of 2007(Office report for direction)

SLP(C) NO. 16249 of 2007(Office report for direction)

SLP(C) NO. 16251 of 2007(Office report for direction)

SLP(C) NO. 16857 of 2007(Office report for direction)

Date: 30/11/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. C.K. Sucharita,Adv.

Mr. Radha Shyam Jena,Adv.

Mr. Suresh Chandra Tripathy,Adv.

Mr. Shibashish Misra,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. A. Deb Kumar,Adv.

Mr. Y. Lokesh,Adv.

Mr. Sudarsh Menon,Adv.

Ms. Manjula Gupta,Adv.

Mr. Devendra Kumar Singh,Adv.

Mr. Ankul Chandra Pradhan,Adv.sc

Mr. Shiv Sagar Tiwari,Adv.

Ms. Anitha Shenoy,Adv.

Mr.Rutwik Panda,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

It has been pointed out by the learned counsel for the respondents that the similar matters wherein the same issue has been involved particularly in Civil Appeal No.2685 of 2007, has been dismissed by this Court vide judgment and order dated 18.10.2010.

In view of the said order of this Court, all the special leave petitions stand dismissed.

(O.P. Sharma)  
Court Master

(M.S. Negi)  
Court Master